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Tae MINISTER or INDUSTRY
(SHRI MANUBHAI SHAH) (a) and (b)
No, Sir, but there 1s a proposal to set up an aluminium plant in the private secfor based on Rihand power with
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(c) No, Sir
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*123 Serr RAM SAHAI Wil the ,

Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY . H T wEE W OWA A be pleased to state: aqI él‘il ?
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Snrt TAJAMUL HUSAIN: What is the consumption of aluminium per year in India?

Sart MANUBHAI SHAH:
40,000 tons.

About

[ 30 APRIL 1958 ]

to Questions

954

SHRI JASWANT SINGH: Which is .

the private party which is going to put up this plant?

Surr MANUBHAI SHAH: Normally, Sir, it is not disclosed but this is a well-known fact because it has come out in the papers several times.
It is Messrs. Birla Brothers.

PanpiT S. S. N. TANKHA: What will be the production capacity of this plant?

Surr MANUBHAI SHAH: About
10,000 to 20,000 tons, as I said in the
original answer.
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+[SETTING UP OF A WOOD-PULP PLANT
N KEraLa

*124. SHRT RAM SAHAIL: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any proposal under consideration to sei up a plant for wood-pulp in Kerala; if 80,—

(b) what is the estimated cost ot that plant; and

+{ 1 English translation,

